03-31-2003 Form PTO-1594 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office LY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30// Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ 102404616 To the Honorable Commissioner or Pater riease record une attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: PRAKASH MELWANI Soup NUTSY, INC. Address: Individual(s) Street Address: 350 THIRD AVE # 365 General Partnership Limited Partnership NYC State: NY Zip: 10010 Corporation-State (N.Y. Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Assignment Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other **Execution Date:** 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2156855, A. Trademark Application No.(s) _____ Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: PRAKASH MELWANI 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 65.00 Internal Address: Y Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 35. THIRD AVE 8. Deposit account number: SHITE 365 _ State: **NY** Zip: /00/0

TRAKASH MEWANI

MARCH 27, 2003

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documen

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

04/01/2003 GT0N11 00000019 2156855 40.00/OP 25.09 OP 01 FC:852 02 FC:852

9. Signature.

Name of Person Signing 212) 995-9669

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002701 FRAME: 0799

Assignment of Common Law Rights (Trademarks, Service Marks and Trade Names)

This assignment is made and entered into by and between SOUP NUTSY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, located and doing business at 1810 Tonnelle Avenue, North Bergen, NJ 07047 (hereafter "Assignor") and PRAKASH MELWANI, an individual citizen of the United States doing business at 350 Third Avenue, Suite 365, New York, New York 10010 (hereafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor by common law rights to the word mark "Soup Nutsy" under USPTO Serial #75297306 (for IC 029, 030, 042; and US 046, 100, 101) and to the design and words registered with the USPTO under Serial #75119004 (for IC 042 and US 100 and 101) (hereafter collectively "SOUP NUTSY MARKS"); and

whereas, Assignor is desirous of transferring and assigning to Assignee, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring from Assignor all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the common law rights to the SOUP NUTSY MARKS and all of the goodwill associated therewith, as well as all collateral and other rights Assignor may have with respect to such marks throughout the world from anytime in the past to anytime in the future;

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002701 FRAME: 0800

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the said SOUP NUTSY MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by those marks and each of them, and all residual goodwill symbolized by the marks and each of them.

Signed at New York, New York this $\frac{29}{4}$ day of $\frac{\sqrt{4}}{\sqrt{4}}$ TANUARY 2003.

Assignor: SOUP NUTSY, INC.

Assignee: PRAKASH MELWANI

By: Kumar Hathiramani Title: Vice President

By: Prakash Melwani

STATE OF NEW YORK)

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

country of Man Tokk,

Swarn to before me this

day of

2003

SS:

NOTARY PUBLIC

RECORDED: 03/31/2003

ARTHUR GREEBLER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 41-4713317
Qualified in Queens County
Commission Expires October 31, 2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 002701 FRAME: 0801